

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 116 OF 2008

MANJU KUMARI @ MANJU DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite service of notice, nobody appears for the respondent.

Put up the matter for final disposal on 03rd February, 2009.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall intimate about the
said date to the respondent herein.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master